

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.		-16.67 %		21.47 %				25.00 %
			18,000.00	-3,000	21,864.00	3,864	22,500.00			4,500
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.2000	ACRE	10,000.0000	-50.00 %	16,788.0000	67.88 %	15,000.0000			50.00 %
			2,000.00	-1,000	3,357.60	1,358	3,000.00			1,000
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.		129.36 %		125.78 %				611.01 %
			2,180.00	2,820	4,922.00	2,742	15,500.00			13,320
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	54.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-40.00 %	11.6000	-42.00 %	20.0000			0.00 %
			1,080.00	-432	626.40	-454	1,080.00			0
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	100.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.00 %	5.2000	4.00 %	4.0000			-20.00 %
			500.00	0	520.00	20	400.00			-100
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	186.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	-73.33 %	12.6000	-58.00 %	8.0000			-73.33 %
			5,580.00	-4,092	2,343.60	-3,236	1,488.00			-4,092
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	120.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.00 %	9.7500	95.00 %	9.0000			80.00 %
			600.00	0	1,170.00	570	1,080.00			480
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	610.0000	L.F.	0.7500	33.33 %	3.5000	366.67 %	1.5000			100.00 %
			457.50	153	2,135.00	1,678	915.00			458
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	72.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	8.0000			-20.00 %
			720.00	-360	720.00	0	576.00			-144
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	550.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	-50.00 %	19.7500	-34.17 %	14.0000			-53.33 %
			16,500.00	-8,250	10,862.50	-5,638	7,700.00			-8,800

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 30.0000	TON	20.0000 600.00	-25.00 % -150	15.0000 450.00	48.5000 1,455.00	142.50 % 855	30.0000 900.00	50.00 % 300	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 462.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 2,310.00	-40.00 % -924	3.0000 1,386.00	4.7500 2,194.50	-5.00 % -116	6.0000 2,772.00	20.00 % 462	
DRAINAGE										
13	QUARRY SPALLS 2.0000	TON	100.0000 200.00	-50.00 % -100	50.0000 100.00	85.0000 170.00	-15.00 % -30	100.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 200.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,000.00	-20.00 % -400	8.0000 1,600.00	6.8500 1,370.00	-31.50 % -630	10.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0	
15	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	25.0000 500.00	-68.00 % -340	8.0000 160.00	10.7500 215.00	-57.00 % -285	20.0000 400.00	-20.00 % -100	
STRUCTURE										
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 147.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 2,940.00	-25.00 % -735	15.0000 2,205.00	19.7500 2,903.25	-1.25 % -37	20.0000 2,940.00	0.00 % 0	
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		4,250.00	252.94 % 10,750	15,000.00	3,850.00	-9.41 % -400	9,000.00	111.76 % 4,750	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 75.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 2,250.00	16.67 % 375	35.0000 2,625.00	38.5000 2,887.50	28.33 % 638	40.0000 3,000.00	33.33 % 750	
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 2530.0000	LB.	0.6000 1,518.00	66.67 % 1,012	1.0000 2,530.00	0.8500 2,150.50	41.67 % 633	1.0000 2,530.00	66.67 % 1,012	
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 40.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 20,000.00	20.00 % 4,000	600.0000 24,000.00	960.0000 38,400.00	92.00 % 18,400	620.0000 24,800.00	24.00 % 4,800	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	37.0000	TON	70.0000	-50.00 %	35.0000	-66.07 %	23.7500	-66.07 %	40.0000	-42.86 %
			2,590.00	-1,295	1,295.00	-1,711	878.75	-1,711	1,480.00	-1,110
22	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	55.0000	TON	50.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-52.00 %	24.0000	-52.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %
			2,750.00	-275	2,475.00	-1,430	1,320.00	-1,430	2,200.00	-550
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22									
	113.0000	TON	150.0000	-43.33 %	85.0000	-52.50 %	71.2500	-52.50 %	62.0000	-58.67 %
			16,950.00	-7,345	9,605.00	-8,899	8,051.25	-8,899	7,006.00	-9,944
24	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE									
	480.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	150.00 %	2.5000	150.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %
			480.00	0	480.00	720	1,200.00	720	960.00	480
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD									
	20.0000	HR	40.0000	50.00 %	60.0000	35.00 %	54.0000	35.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			800.00	400	1,200.00	280	1,080.00	280	0.00	-800
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.2000	ACRE	2,000.0000	125.00 %	4,500.0000	125.00 %	4,500.0000	125.00 %	4,000.0000	100.00 %
			400.00	500	900.00	500	900.00	500	800.00	400
27	CHECK DAM									
	100.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-72.00 %	7.0000	-35.60 %	16.1000	-35.60 %	4.0000	-84.00 %
			2,500.00	-1,800	700.00	-890	1,610.00	-890	400.00	-2,100
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	75.0000	-46.67 %	40.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %
			150.00	-70	80.00	0	150.00	0	200.00	50
29	SILT FENCE									
	250.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %
			2,500.00	-1,250	1,250.00	-1,750	750.00	-1,750	1,750.00	-750
30	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,		PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			
	320 - 106TH AVE NE		7710 185TH AVE NE		5802 CEMETERY RD			
	98004-5732		98052-5001		98223-7781			
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		REDMOND WA 980730595		ARLINGTON WA 982233393			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
31	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	214.0000	L.F.	15.0000	6.67 %	16.0000	214	15.2000	1.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %
			3,210.00		3,424.00		3,252.80	43	3,852.00	642
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	55.0000	L.F.	30.0000	26.67 %	38.0000	440	46.1500	53.83 %	42.0000	40.00 %
			1,650.00		2,090.00		2,538.25	888	2,310.00	660
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	0	1,580.0000	5.33 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %
			1,500.00		1,500.00		1,580.00	80	1,500.00	0
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	25.00 %	2,500.0000	500	2,486.0000	24.30 %	2,300.0000	15.00 %
			2,000.00		2,500.00		2,486.00	486	2,300.00	300
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	0.00 %	600.0000	0	571.0000	-4.83 %	510.0000	-15.00 %
			600.00		600.00		571.00	-29	510.00	-90
36	PAINT LINE									
	200.0000	L.F.	2.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000		4.2000	110.00 %	1.2500	-37.50 %
			400.00		200.00		840.00	440	250.00	-150
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	610.0000	L.F.	1.0000	-50.00 %	0.5000		0.2500	-75.00 %	1.3000	30.00 %
			610.00		305.00		152.50	-458	793.00	183
38	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		1,100.00 %				1,599.20 %		700.00 %
			250.00		3,000.00	2,750	4,248.00	3,998	2,000.00	1,750
39	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 2313									
		L.S.		3.09 %				74.53 %		56.70 %
			9,700.00		10,000.00	300	16,929.00	7,229	15,200.00	5,500
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		133.64 %				-71.96 %		554.21 %
			2,140.00		5,000.00	2,860	600.00	-1,540	14,000.00	11,860
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	160.0000	HR	30.0000	16.67 %	35.0000		38.7500	29.17 %	35.0000	16.67 %
			4,800.00		5,600.00	800	6,200.00	1,400	5,600.00	800

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,		PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			
	320 - 106TH AVE NE		7710 185TH AVE NE		5802 CEMETERY RD			
	98004-5732		98052-5001		98223-7781			
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		REDMOND WA 980730595		ARLINGTON WA 982233393			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	10.0000	DAY	50.0000	500.00 %	300.0000	2,500	80.0000	60.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			500.00		3,000.00		800.00	300	1,000.00	500
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	150.0000	HR	40.0000	12.50 %	45.0000	750	37.4000	-6.50 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			6,000.00		6,750.00		5,610.00	-390	0.00	-6,000
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	72.0000	S.F.	15.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-216	10.5000	-30.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %
			1,080.00		864.00		756.00	-324	1,800.00	720
OTHER ITEMS										
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	64.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-320	23.9500	19.75 %	30.0000	50.00 %
			1,280.00		960.00		1,532.80	253	1,920.00	640
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	160.0000	S.F.	5.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-480	2.0000	-60.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			800.00		320.00		320.00	-480	960.00	160
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	12.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	-120	32.7500	-34.50 %	50.0000	0.00 %
			600.00		480.00		393.00	-207	600.00	0
48	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.		2.04 %				14.29 %		267.35 %
			2,450.00		2,500.00	50	2,800.00	350	9,000.00	6,550
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.		2.04 %				14.29 %		308.16 %
			2,450.00		2,500.00	50	2,800.00	350	10,000.00	7,550
50	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	500.0000	20.00 %	600.0000	700	650.0000	30.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %
			3,500.00		4,200.00		4,550.00	1,050	3,500.00	0
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	84.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	-48.00 %	26.0000	-2,016	68.7500	37.50 %	30.0000	-40.00 %
			4,200.00		2,184.00		5,775.00	1,575	2,520.00	-1,680

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,		PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.	
	320 - 106TH AVE NE		7710 185TH AVE NE		5802 CEMETERY RD	
	98004-5732		98052-5001		98223-7781	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		REDMOND WA 980730595		ARLINGTON WA 982233393	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
52	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1									
	45.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	-17.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %		
			900.00	-180	720.00	-153	675.00	-225		
53	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1									
	277.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-25.20 %	17.0000	-32.00 %		
			6,925.00	-1,385	5,540.00	-1,745	4,709.00	-2,216		
54	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	-16.67 %	125.0000	-19.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %		
			450.00	-75	375.00	-87	450.00	0		
55	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	16.67 %	175.0000	20.00 %	160.0000	6.67 %		
			750.00	125	875.00	150	800.00	50		
56	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	-16.67 %	500.0000	-39.50 %	400.0000	-33.33 %		
			600.00	-100	500.00	-237	400.00	-200		
57	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	160.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	-92.00 %	8.0000	-68.00 %		
			4,000.00	-3,200	800.00	-3,680	1,280.00	-2,720		
58	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	880.0000	S.F.	25.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-18.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %		
			22,000.00	-8,800	13,200.00	-3,960	14,080.00	-7,920		
59	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	100.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	8.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %		
			3,000.00	0	3,000.00	250	4,000.00	1,000		
60	SIDEWALK DRAIN									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	342.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %		
			1,000.00	0	1,000.00	3,420	1,000.00	0		
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,		PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.	
	320 - 106TH AVE NE		7710 185TH AVE NE		5802 CEMETERY RD	
	98004-5732		98052-5001		98223-7781	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		REDMOND WA 980730595		ARLINGTON WA 982233393	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
63	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
64	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	900.00 %	5,000.00	70.00 %	600.00	20.00 %	
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	80.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	150.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			400.00	-80	320.00	600	320.00	-80	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$206,549.50	-6.17%	\$193,803.00	8.07%	\$223,223.10	10.63%	\$228,505.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	18,000.00	233.33 %	60,000.00	42,000	22,400.00	24.44 %	24,000.00	33.33 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.2000	ACRE	10,000.0000	0.00 %	10,000.0000	0	10,640.0000	6.40 %	50,000.0000	400.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,128.00	128	10,000.00	8,000
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	2,180.00	542.20 %	14,000.00	11,820	5,040.00	131.19 %	12,000.00	450.46 %
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	54.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	-216	2.6900	-86.55 %	17.0000	-15.00 %
			1,080.00		864.00		145.26	-935	918.00	-162
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	100.0000	L.F.	5.0000	140.00 %	12.0000	700	3.1400	-37.20 %	9.0000	80.00 %
			500.00		1,200.00		314.00	-186	900.00	400
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	186.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	-56.67 %	13.0000	-3,162	3.0200	-89.93 %	10.0000	-66.67 %
			5,580.00		2,418.00		561.72	-5,018	1,860.00	-3,720
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	120.0000	L.F.	5.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	600	5.6000	12.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			600.00		1,200.00		672.00	72	720.00	120
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	610.0000	L.F.	0.7500	100.00 %	1.5000	458	1.1200	49.33 %	1.0000	33.33 %
			457.50		915.00		683.20	226	610.00	153
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	72.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-37.50 %	6.2500	-270	11.2000	12.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %
			720.00		450.00		806.40	86	936.00	216
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	550.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	-5,500	17.9200	-40.27 %	12.0000	-60.00 %
			16,500.00		11,000.00		9,856.00	-6,644	6,600.00	-9,900

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 30.0000	TON	20.0000 600.00	50.00 % 300	30.0000 900.00	19.0400 571.20	-4.80 % -29	31.0000 930.00	55.00 % 330	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 462.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 2,310.00	200.00 % 4,620	15.0000 6,930.00	3.3600 1,552.32	-32.80 % -758	8.0000 3,696.00	60.00 % 1,386	
DRAINAGE										
13	QUARRY SPALLS 2.0000	TON	100.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0	100.0000 200.00	24.6400 49.28	-75.36 % -151	175.0000 350.00	75.00 % 150	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 200.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,000.00	-60.00 % -1,200	4.0000 800.00	17.9200 3,584.00	79.20 % 1,584	11.0000 2,200.00	10.00 % 200	
15	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	25.0000 500.00	-60.00 % -300	10.0000 200.00	20.1600 403.20	-19.36 % -97	28.0000 560.00	12.00 % 60	
STRUCTURE										
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 147.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 2,940.00	0.00 % 0	20.0000 2,940.00	17.9200 2,634.24	-10.40 % -306	31.0000 4,557.00	55.00 % 1,617	
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		4,250.00	-76.47 % -3,250	1,000.00	3,920.00	-7.76 % -330	19,000.00	347.06 % 14,750	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 75.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 2,250.00	-16.67 % -375	25.0000 1,875.00	24.6400 1,848.00	-17.87 % -402	50.0000 3,750.00	66.67 % 1,500	
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 2530.0000	LB.	0.6000 1,518.00	233.33 % 3,542	2.0000 5,060.00	1.1200 2,833.60	86.67 % 1,316	1.0000 2,530.00	66.67 % 1,012	
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 40.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 20,000.00	-20.00 % -4,000	400.0000 16,000.00	929.6000 37,184.00	85.92 % 17,184	650.0000 26,000.00	30.00 % 6,000	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	37.0000	TON	70.0000	-68.57 %	22.0000	-68.00 %	22.4000	-68.00 %	45.0000	-35.71 %
			2,590.00	-1,776	814.00	-1,761	828.80	-1,761	1,665.00	-925
22	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	55.0000	TON	50.0000	-56.00 %	22.0000	-52.96 %	23.5200	-52.96 %	33.0000	-34.00 %
			2,750.00	-1,540	1,210.00	-1,456	1,293.60	-1,456	1,815.00	-935
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22									
	113.0000	TON	150.0000	-66.67 %	50.0000	-29.07 %	106.4000	-29.07 %	80.0000	-46.67 %
			16,950.00	-11,300	5,650.00	-4,927	12,023.20	-4,927	9,040.00	-7,910
24	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE									
	480.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	236.00 %	3.3600	236.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %
			480.00	480	960.00	1,133	1,612.80	1,133	720.00	240
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD									
	20.0000	HR	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	264.00 %	145.6000	264.00 %	63.0000	57.50 %
			800.00	0	800.00	2,112	2,912.00	2,112	1,260.00	460
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.2000	ACRE	2,000.0000	-99.13 %	17.5000	96.00 %	3,920.0000	96.00 %	4,000.0000	100.00 %
			400.00	-397	3.50	384	784.00	384	800.00	400
27	CHECK DAM									
	100.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-64.16 %	8.9600	-64.16 %	10.0000	-60.00 %
			2,500.00	-1,500	1,000.00	-1,604	896.00	-1,604	1,000.00	-1,500
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	75.0000	166.67 %	200.0000	64.27 %	123.2000	64.27 %	150.0000	100.00 %
			150.00	250	400.00	96	246.40	96	300.00	150
29	SILT FENCE									
	250.0000	L.F.	10.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	-38.40 %	6.1600	-38.40 %	6.0000	-40.00 %
			2,500.00	500	3,000.00	-960	1,540.00	-960	1,500.00	-1,000
30	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
31	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 214.0000	L.F.	15.0000 3,210.00		20.0000 4,280.00	33.33 % 1,070	20.1600 4,314.24	34.40 % 1,104	21.0000 4,494.00	40.00 % 1,284
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 55.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,650.00		20.0000 1,100.00	-33.33 % -550	56.0000 3,080.00	86.67 % 1,430	50.0000 2,750.00	66.67 % 1,100
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00		700.0000 700.00	-53.33 % -800	3,360.0000 3,360.00	124.00 % 1,860	1,800.0000 1,800.00	20.00 % 300
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00		800.0000 800.00	-60.00 % -1,200	3,136.0000 3,136.00	56.80 % 1,136	2,800.0000 2,800.00	40.00 % 800
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00		600.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0	1,008.0000 1,008.00	68.00 % 408	650.0000 650.00	8.33 % 50
36	PAINT LINE 200.0000	L.F.	2.0000 400.00		0.9000 180.00	-55.00 % -220	4.2000 840.00	110.00 % 440	1.5000 300.00	-25.00 % -100
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 610.0000	L.F.	1.0000 610.00		1.0000 610.00	0.00 % 0	3.3600 2,049.60	236.00 % 1,440	1.5000 915.00	50.00 % 305
38	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	250.00		4,000.00	1,500.00 % 3,750	3,248.00	1,199.20 % 2,998	3,600.00	1,340.00 % 3,350
39	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 2313	L.S.	9,700.00		10,000.00	3.09 % 300	16,968.00	74.93 % 7,268	19,000.00	95.88 % 9,300
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	2,140.00		2,500.00	16.82 % 360	1,008.00	-52.90 % -1,132	4,000.00	86.92 % 1,860
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 160.0000	HR	30.0000 4,800.00		38.0000 6,080.00	26.67 % 1,280	40.3200 6,451.20	34.40 % 1,651	35.0000 5,600.00	16.67 % 800

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	10.0000 DAY		50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	89.6000	79.20 %	90.0000	80.00 %
			500.00	0	500.00	0	896.00	396	900.00	400
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	150.0000 HR		40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	56.0000	40.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %
			6,000.00	0	6,000.00	0	8,400.00	2,400	5,250.00	-750
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	72.0000 S.F.		15.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	3.3600	-77.60 %	15.0000	0.00 %
			1,080.00	-360	720.00	-360	241.92	-838	1,080.00	0
OTHER ITEMS										
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	64.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	23.5200	17.60 %	41.0000	105.00 %
			1,280.00	320	1,600.00	320	1,505.28	225	2,624.00	1,344
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	160.0000 S.F.		5.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	5.6000	12.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			800.00	-320	480.00	-320	896.00	96	480.00	-320
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	12.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	-60.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	26.8800	-46.24 %	50.0000	0.00 %
			600.00	-360	240.00	-360	322.56	-277	600.00	0
48	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.		-38.78 %		-38.78 %		28.00 %		30.61 %
			2,450.00	-950	1,500.00	-950	3,136.00	686	3,200.00	750
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.		2.04 %		2.04 %		105.71 %		30.61 %
			2,450.00	50	2,500.00	50	5,040.00	2,590	3,200.00	750
50	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	7.0000 EACH		500.0000	-60.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	1,120.0000	124.00 %	780.0000	56.00 %
			3,500.00	-2,100	1,400.00	-2,100	7,840.00	4,340	5,460.00	1,960
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	84.0000 S.Y.		50.0000	-50.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	39.2000	-21.60 %	38.0000	-24.00 %
			4,200.00	-2,100	2,100.00	-2,100	3,292.80	-907	3,192.00	-1,008

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
52	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1									
	45.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-225	16.8000	-16.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %
			900.00		675.00		756.00		855.00	
53	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1									
	277.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-28.00 %	18.0000	-1,939	19.0400	-23.84 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
			6,925.00		4,986.00		5,274.08		6,094.00	
54	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	166.67 %	400.0000	750	120.9600	-19.36 %	130.0000	-13.33 %
			450.00		1,200.00		362.88		390.00	
55	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.00 %	300.0000	750	179.2000	19.47 %	200.0000	33.33 %
			750.00		1,500.00		896.00		1,000.00	
56	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	-58.33 %	250.0000	-350	362.8800	-39.52 %	400.0000	-33.33 %
			600.00		250.00		362.88		400.00	
57	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	160.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-2,400	2.2400	-91.04 %	6.0000	-76.00 %
			4,000.00		1,600.00		358.40		960.00	
58	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	880.0000	S.F.	25.0000	-6.56 %	23.3600	-1,443	20.1600	-19.36 %	20.0000	-20.00 %
			22,000.00		20,556.80		17,740.80		17,600.00	
59	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	100.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0	20.1600	-32.80 %	32.0000	6.67 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00		2,016.00		3,200.00	
60	SIDEWALK DRAIN									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	-20.00 %	800.0000	-496	504.0000	-49.60 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %
			1,000.00		800.00		504.00		2,000.00	
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006380 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1241
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE 117TH STREET
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 02A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
63	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
64	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	460.00 %	2,800.00	2,300	500.00	0
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	80.0000	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	5.6000	12.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			400.00	240.00	448.00	-160	48	400.00	400.00	0
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$206,549.50	11.35%	\$229,986.30	11.78%	\$230,874.86	11.78%	\$248,510.00	20.31%